KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
1 Oricheri 7.955 5.45
2 Thalavaipettai 8.10 5.40
3 Jambai 8.12 5.35
4 1 Anthiyur pirivu bhavani 8.15 5.25
5 Kongampalayam 8.17 5.15
6 kaniravutharkulam 8.20 5.05
7 Ondikaranpalayam 8.22 4.40
8 V.0.C.Park 8.25 5.10
9 Thirunagar Colony 8.32 5.12
10 2 Karungal Palayam 8.35 5.15
11 Bus Stand (Erode) 8.40 5.05
12 Chinna Market 8.45 5.00
13 Teachers Colony (Erode) 8.50 4.50
14 Pappam Palayam Pirivu 8.10 5.50
15 Odapalli 8.13 5.42
16 Paper Mill 8.18 5.37
17 3 Kongu Tirupathy 8.25 5.35
18 Taj Nagar 8.27 5.32
19 Teachers Colony(Alampalayam) 8.30 5.25
20 Kongu mandapam(Pallipalayam) 8.32 5.20
21 Sathya Weighbridge 8.35 5.10
22 CD Mill 8.10 5.32
23 Ashokapuram (Erode) 8.12 5.30
24 Lakshmi Theatre 8.15 5.28
25 4 B.P.Agraharam 8.18 5.25
26 R.N.Pudhur 8.20 5.16
27 Rajiv Nagar 8.22 5.14
28 Perumal malai 8.24 5.12
29 Srinivasa hagar 8.27 5.10
30 Gandhi Silai 8.32 5.22
31 5 Krishna Theatre 8.35 5.20
32 P.S Park 8.40 5.12
33 Sathyamoorthi hospital 8.43 5.05
34 Kaikatti Valasu 8.35 5.20
35 6 Vettukattu Valasu 8.37 5.15
36 Sampath Nagar 8.40 5.05




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
37 Surampatti Nall Road 8.32 5.17
38 Dinamalar Office(old) 8.35 5.10
39 Surampatti 8.40 5.00
40 Kumalan kuttai 8.42 4.50
41 7 Selvam Nagar (Hyundai Showroom) 8.45 4.47
42 Sengodampallam(sakthi nagar) 8.47 4.45
43 Muthior illam (Thindal) 8.50 4.43
44 Thindal 8.52 4.42
45 Thindal Medu 8.53 4.41
46 Solangapalayam 8.05 5.50
47 Ganapathipalayam Nall road 8.15 5.40
48 Panjalingapuram 8.20 5.30
49 Savadipalayam(karur road) 8.22 5.25
50 8 Rto Office(Erode East) 827 | 512
51 Kokkarayan Pettai Pirivu 8.30 5.07
52 Transport Nagar(Solar) 8.32 5.05
53 Mollagoundanpalayam 8.37 4.55
54 ByPass(Ashram School) 8.45 4.50
55 Kaspa Pettai 8.15 5.27
56 Mullam Parappu 8.20 5.22
57 0 Ragupathinaikan Palayam 825 | 517
58 Vaikkal Medu (Arr Mahal) 8.30 5.12
59 Jaycees School 8.32 5.10
60 Sathyamangalam 7.15 6.15
61 Arasur 7.20 6.00
62 Kasipalayam (Sathy) 7.25 5.50
63 Bodi Chinnapalayam Pirivu 7.30 5.45
64 Gobi Arts College 7.50 5.40
65 Kullampalayam Pirivu 8.00 5.30
66 1 0 Polavakalipalayam 8.02 5.20
67 Palapalayam Pirivu (Gobi) 8.04 5.17
68 Kovilpalayam Pirivu (Gobi) 8.06 5.15
69 Aiyampalayam Pirivu (Gobi) 8.10 5.10
70 Sugar Market 8.12 5.05
71 Manipuram 8.20 4.50
72 Kanjikovil 8.35 4.45




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
73 Edappadi 7.30 6.05
74 Jalagandapuram By Pass 7.36 5.59
75 Moolappathai 7.38 5.58
76 Kullampatti 7.41 5.56
77 Palakarankadu 7.40 5.55
78 Settipatti 7.41 5.54
79 Ooda Sakarai 7.42 5.53
80 1 1 Mayilam Patti 7.44 5.51
81 Thevur 7.45 5.50
82 Annamar Kovil 7.55 5.45
83 Pudhur 8.00 5.25
84 Puliyampatti(Komarapalayam) 8.10 5.20
85 Kumarapalayam Park 8.15 5.15
86 Kumarapalayam Bus Stand 8.20 5.10
87 Gowri Theatre By Pass 8.30 5.05
88 Nasiyanoor 8.45 4.40
89 Rajagoundanpalayam 7.55 5.55
90 Kootapalli 8.00 5.50
91 Thokkavadi 8.05 5.45
92 1 2 Kadachanallur 8.10 5.30
93 Anna Nagar(SPB Colony) 8.15 5.22
94 SPB Colony 8.17 5.20
95 Pallipalayam 8.30 5.10
96 Malai Suthi Road Pirivu (Namakkal Road) 7.35 5.55
97 Tiruchengode 7.45 5.50
98 1 4 Wallery Gate 7.50 5.45
99 VittamPalayam 8.05 5.30
100 Kokkarayan Pettai 8.20 5.05
101 MuthugoundanPalayam 8.27 4.45
102 Sengama Muniyappan Kovil 8.00 5.35
103 15 [Katheri Pirivu 820 | 5.15
104 Rajaam Theatre 8.23 5.10
105 Anthiyur 7.50 5.55
106 Paruvachi 8.00 5.40
107 Iswarya College (Rattai Karadu) 8.05 5.35
108 Selambagoundam Palayam 8.10 5.25
109 16 [ Kadayampatti Pirivu 820 | 5.15
110 Kalingarayan Palayam 8.25 5.05
111 Aavin Palagam (Chithode) 8.39 4.48
112 Rayapalayam (Chithode) 8.40 4.47
113 Chithode (Old P.S) 8.42 4.45




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
114 Mettur 7.05 6.10
115 Thermal Nall Road 7.10 6.00
116 Kaveri Cross 7.15 5.55
117 Sekkanur 7.20 5.53
118 Puthur(Mettur) 7.25 5.50
119 Chinnapallam 7.30 5.48
120 Nerinji Pettai 7.35 5.45
121 OmaRettiyur( Pirivu) 7.40 5.42
122 Ammapettai 7.45 5.40
123 17 [Pudhapadi (Pirivu) 750 | 5.37
124 Singampettai 7.52 5.35
125 Barraige(Konearipatti Pirivu) 7.55 5.32
126 Kuthiraikal Medu 7.57 5.29
127 Manikkampalayam (Pirivu) 7.59 5.27
128 Chithar 8.01 5.25
129 Kesarimangalam 8.03 5.20
130 Kuppuchi Palayam 8.05 5.17
131 Kuttai Muniyappan Kovil 8.08 5.15
132 Bhavani Bus Stand 8.18 5.10
133 Gobichetti Palayam Bus Stand 7.50 5.50
134 Modachur 8.02 5.45
135 Vettakaran Kovil 8.07 5.40
136 18 [ Kolappalur 812 | 535
137 Siruvalur 8.15 5.30
138 Nallampatti 8.34 5.10
139 Pethampalayam 8.40 5.00




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
140 Thaluvampalayam Othakadai 7.40 6.10
141 Salaipudhur 7.43 6.05
142 Kodumudi New Bus Stand 7.45 5.57
143 Kodumudi Old Bus Stand 7.47 5.55
144 G.Othakadai 7.52 5.52
145 Kammankattu Kalam 7.55 5.51
146 Therkku Pudupalayam 7.58 5.50
147 Thanner Pandhal (V.Pudupalayam) 8.00 5.47
148 1 9 Thamarai Palayam 8.03 5.45
149 Kompanai Pudur 8.07 5.30
150 Aarampalayam 8.10 5.29
151 Devampalayam 8.12 5.27
152 Annamar Kovil (Kodumudi Road) 8.15 5.25
153 Velappam Palayam 8.17 5.23
154 Nadupalayam 8.20 5.25
155 Vellotam Parappu 8.21 5.27
156 Karumandampalayam 8.22 5.28
157 Chinniyam Palayam Pirivu 8.25 5.20
158 Amman Kovil (Sivagiri) 7.40 6.00
159 Sivagiri 7.45 5.50
160 Kokiri Kadu (Velakethi) 7.50 5.47
161 Velakkethi 7.55 5.45
162 Parapalayam (Velakethi) 7.57 5.40
163 2( [Ellakadai (Elumathur) 758 | 535
164 Semur (Poondurai) 8.07 5.23
165 Kuppagoundanvalasu (Poondurai) 8.08 5.20
166 Pudhupalayam (Poondurai) 8.10 5.18
167 Poondurai 8.12 5.15
168 Kumara Valasu (Vellode) 8.25 5.05
169 Moolanur 7.15 6.20
170 Thalakarai Pirivu 7.20 6.17
171 Nall road (Pudhupai) 7.25 6.15
172 21 Pudhupai 7.28 6.10
173 Nachi Palayam (Vellakovil) 7.30 6.00
174 Vellakovil Bus Stand 7.35 5.50
175 Vadugapatti 8.25 5.10




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
176 Annor Amman Kovil 7.50 5.50
177 Unjamaram 7.55 5.45
178 Palayakottai Pudhur 7.53 5.42
179 Nathakadaiyur 8.00 5.27
180 Kumarapalayam (Vadapalani) 8.05 5.22
181 Vadapalani 8.07 5.20
182 | QP2 [Silangattu Pudur (Arachalur) 815 | 5.15
183 Kudimiyam Palayam 8.25 5.03
184 Anumanpalli 8.28 5.00
185 K.K.Valasu(Vellode) 8.37 4.50
186 Perundurai R.S 8.40 4.45
187 PungamPadi 8.45 4.40
188 Mettukadai(KASC) 8.50 4.35
189 Soolai(Chennimalai) 7.55 5.40
190 Ammapalayam 8.00 5.35
191 Chennimalai Bus Stand 8.10 5.30
192 Vandi Pettai 8.15 5.29
193 Kumarapuri 8.25 5.28
194 Muthiyan Kovil 8.27 5.25
195 23 Myladi 8.28 5.20
196 Thanner Pandhal(Vellode) 8.30 5.15
197 Vellode 8.35 5.05
198 V.Mettupalayam(Vellode) 8.40 5.00
199 Kavundachipalayam 8.35 4.55
200 Kuppagoudanpalayam 8.38 4.52
201 Erode Arts College 8.43 4.48
202 Therkku Pallam(Ring Road) 8.46 4.45
203 Dharapuram 7.10 6.25
204 I T1Corner 7.15 6.15
205 Kangeyam Pirivu 7.20 6.10
206 Kuttaikattu Pirivu 7.23 6.07
207 Ichipatti 7.25 6.05
208 Kundadam Pirivu 7.30 6.00
209 Uthiyur 7.35 5.55
210 24 Kullampalayam (Uthiyur) 7.37 5.53
211 Vattamalai 7.43 5.50
212 Thundu Kadu 7.45 5.45
213 Kangeyam RTO office 7.47 5.40
214 Gopal School 7.50 5.35
215 Kangeyam Police Station 7.55 5.30
216 Kangeyam Bus Stand 8.00 5.25
217 Neikaranpalayam 8.05 5.20
218 Nall Road (Kangeyam) 8.10 5.15




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
219 Koduvai 7.35 6.05
220 Avinasipalayam 7.38 6.00
221 25 Karunaipalayam 7.45 5.50
222 Kadayur 7.50 5.42
223 Savadi(Kangeyam Nall Road) 8.15 5.20
224 VaikalPudhur 8.30 5.10
225 Konganapuram Pirivu 7.45 6.35
226 Sankari (New Bus Stand) 7.50 6.30
227 26 Sanniyasipatti Gate 8.05 6.05
228 Veppadai 8.15 5.50
229 Vediyarasam Palayam 8.20 5.30
230 Otta Methai (Pallipalayam) 8.30 5.20
231 Mankaradu(Elumathur) 7.53 5.53
232 Elumathur 7.55 5.50
233 Mettupalayam(Elumathur) 7.57 5.47
234 Vaikalmedu(Modakurichi) 8.00 5.44
235 P.Velampalayam(Modakurichi) 8.03 5.41
236 Modakurichi 8.07 5.38
237 27 Thaneer Pandhal(Modakurichi) 8.10 5.33
238 Nanjai Uthukuli 8.15 5.30
239 Chinniyampalayam 8.20 5.25
240 Lakkapuram 8.25 5.20
241 Sanar Medu (Lakkapuram) 8.27 5.17
242 Solar 8.30 5.15
243 Garmal School 8.32 5.13
244 Indira Nagar 8.35 5.10
245 Pasuvapatti Pirivu 7.40 5.50
246 Veppili Pirivu 7.45 5.49
247 Nallapali 7.50 5.48
248 Veppili 7.55 5.45
249 28 Thoppupalayam 8.10 5.38
250 Pallakattupudhur 8.15 5.35
251 Pidariyur 8.20 5.27
252 Ingur 8.30 5.15
253 Ellamedu (Ingur) 8.35 5.05
254 Thoppupalayam(KEC) 8.45 4.50




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
255 Bharathi Theatre 8.20 5.35
256 Soolai 8.25 5.25
257 Thanneer Pandhal Palayam (Chithode) 8.30 5.20
258 29 Mamarathu Palayam 8.35 5.15
259 Gangapuram 8.45 5.00
260 Attayampalayam 8.47 4.57
261 Chempam Palayam (Nasiyanor) 8.53 4.52
262 Villarasam Patti Nall Road 8.55 4.50
263 Rangampalayam 8.25 5.32
264 K.K.Nagar 8.27 5.28
265 Kasipalayam (Housing Unit) 8.30 5.20
266 Diesel Shed (Erode) 8.33 5.15
267 30 Kalaimadu Silai (RS) 8.35 5.12
268 Fire service 8.38 5.10
269 Periyar Nagar Arch 8.40 5.05
270 Palamudir Nilayam 8.42 5.00
271 G.H (Erode) 8.45 4.57
272 Palayapalayam 8.50 4.50
273 Municipal Office 7.35 5.55
274 Railway Station 7.37 5.50
275 Kongu Nagar Gate (Tirupur) 7.40 5.45
276 31 Palayakadu 7.45 5.43
277 Karumarampalayam (Palayakadu) 7.46 5.42
278 Mannarai (Tirupur) 7.47 5.41
279 Parappalayam 7.48 5.40
280 Kolathupalayam 7.50 5.39
281 Palladam 7.05 6.45
282 Tirupur Pirivu 7.10 6.35
283 Arul Puram 7.25 6.30
284 Chinna Karai 7.27 6.25
285 TKT Mill 7.30 6.20
286 Veerapandi Pirivu 7.35 6.15
287 Vidhyalaya 7.37 6.13
288 32 Tamilnadu Theatre 7.38 6.10
289 Thennampalayam 7.40 6.05
290 Usha theatre 7.45 6.00
291 CTC (Tirupur) 7.46 5.55
292 Rakkiyapalayam 7.50 5.50
293 KasiPlayayam (Tirupur) 7.55 5.40
294 Dhimmanayapalayam 8.05 5.27
295 Poosari Palayam (Chengapalli) 8.10 5.22
296 Ponna Puram (Chengapalli) 8.12 5.20




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
297 Koolipalayam Naal Road 7.50 5.40
298 Periyai Palayam (Uthukuli Road) 7.53 5.37
299 Velliyam Palayam 7.57 5.33
300 Petti Kadai 7.58 5.32
301 33 Uthukuli 8.10 5.20
302 Retti Palayam Pirivu 8.12 5.18
303 Mettukadai (Uthukuli) 8.15 5.15
304 Pulavar Palayam Pirivu 8.20 5.10
305 Saralai (Vijayamangalam) 8.35 4.55
306 Sip Cot (Perundurai) 8.37 4.53
307 Velliyangadu Nall Road 7.25 6.20
308 G.H (Tirupur) 7.30 6.15
309 Nallur 7.45 5.57
310 Sikko(Ponnapuram) 7.55 5.46
311 34 [ Ponnapuram 759 | 5.42
312 MuthaliPalayam (Mannur Pirivu) 8.05 5.35
313 Anjaneyar Kovil (Mannur) 8.10 5.30
314 Mettukadai (Kangeyam road) 8.25 5.25
315 Uthukuli R.S 8.30 5.18
316 Mangalam 7.05 6.35
317 IDUVAI 7.10 6.32
318 Aandi Palayam Pirivu 7.15 6.30
319 35 Kumaran College 7.20 6.25
320 Parappalayam(Mangalam Road) 7.22 6.20
321 Pala Godown 7.25 6.17
322 Karuvam Palayam 7.27 6.15
323 ThadiKaran Mukku 7.30 6.10
324 Moyyandampalayam (Perumanallur) 7.45 5.52
325 Thatankuttai (Perumanallur) 7.47 5.50
326 Anaipathi (Kunnathur) 7.52 5.45
327 Kunnathur (Police Station) 7.57 5.37
328 16.Velampalayam (Kunnathur) 8.03 5.32
329 Pappavalasu (Kunnathur Road) 8.04 5.30
330 36 Semmandam Palayam (Kunnathur Road) 8.07 5.28
331 Patchagoundam Palayam Pirivu 8.12 5.25
332 Gray Nagar 8.13 5.23
333 Veeranam Palayam 8.15 5.20
334 Karumanti Selli Palayam (By Pass) 8.30 5.06
335 Anna Silai (Perundurai) 8.33 5.04
336 Perundurai RTO Office 8.35 5.02
337 Vavi Kadai 8.40 4.55




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
338 Pooluvapatti (Tirupur) 7.45 5.50
339 Thottathu Palayam 7.46 5.49
340 Neruperichal 7.48 5.46
341 VaviPalayam 7.50 5.43
342 Varnasi Palayam Pirivu 7.55 5.40
343 37 Sedar Palayam 7.57 5.36
344 Morattu Palayam 8.00 5.33
345 KoundanPalayam 8.03 5.30
346 KadaPalayam 8.10 5.25
347 ChengaPalli 8.15 5.20
348 Pallagoundan Palayam 8.22 5.10
349 Vijayamangalam Toll Gate 8.32 5.00
350 Pooluvapatti Pirivu 7.50 5.36
351 Pandian Nagar 7.52 5.34
352 Anna Nagar 7.54 5.32
353 38 Kootham Palayam Pirivu 7.56 5.30
354 Kanakkam Palayam Pirivu 7.58 5.28
355 Wasington Nagar 8.00 5.26
356 Aiyam Palayam (Tirupur) 8.02 5.24
357 Gandhinagar (Tirupur) 7.30 6.09
358 SAP Theatre 7.32 6.07
359 MettuPalayam(Tirupur) 7.34 6.05
360 Miller Stop 7.36 6.03
361 Puspha Theatre 7.38 6.01
362 Kumar Nagar 7.40 5.59
363 | 39 |60 FeetRoad 742 | 557
364 Santhi Theatre 7.44 5.55
365 Nesavar Colony 7.46 5.53
366 Tirupur New Bus Stand 7.48 5.51
367 PichamPalayam 7.50 5.49
368 PoyamPalayam 7.52 5.47
369 Moommurthi Nagar 7.54 5.45




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
370 Kurmanthur Pirivu 7.20 6.53
371 Karappati 7.25 6.43
372 Kurumanthur 7.30 6.38
373 Munampally 7.40 6.28
374 K.Mettupalayam (Nambiyur) 7.45 6.26
375 Nambiyur 7.50 6.16
376 Thittamalai 7.55 6.06
377 Getticheviyur 8.00 5.51
378 Arulmalai 8.05 5.44
379 Vettainkinaru 8.15 5.34
380 40 Thingalur 8.23 5.22
381 Mamutti Thoppu 8.25 5.17
382 Keleri palayam Pirivu 8.27 5.15
383 Thudupathi 8.33 5.05
384 Slater Nagar 8.35 5.00
385 Senitoriam 8.38 4.55
386 Vellusamy Hospital (Perundurai) 8.40 4.51
387 Perundurai Girls & Boys School 8.41 4.50
388 Perundurai Police Station 8.42 4.45
389 Perundurai Murugan Theatre 8.45 442
390 Vaikal Medu (Perundurai) 8.50 4.37
391 Moolakkarai 8.52 4.35
392 Periyar Colony (Tirupur) 7.20 6.15
393 Anupparpalayam (Tirupur) 7.25 6.10
394 Ammapalayam (Tirupur) 7.30 6.05
395 Poondi 7.33 6.00
396 41 Anaipudur (Avinashi) 7.35 5.55
397 Avinasilingam Palayam 7.38 5.50
398 Athiyur Pirivu (Perumanallur) 8.00 5.30
399 Athiyur 8.05 5.25
400 Seenapuram 8.25 5.05
401 SulliPalayam 8.28 5.00
402 NaciPalayam (Padiyur) 7.20 6.15
403 Check Post (Padiyur) 7.25 6.00
404 Padiyur 7.35 5.55
405 Chickarasam Palayam Pirivu 7.37 5.50
406 42 Cheran College (Padiyur) 7.40 5.45
407 Perumal Malai (Padiyur) 7.43 5.40
408 Sivan Malai 7.46 5.35
409 Chenniyappa Theatre (Kangeyam) 7.58 5.25
410 Thittu Parai 8.18 5.10
411 Ulagapuram 8.40 4.55




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
412 Veerappan Chatram 8.25 5.21
413 43 C.N.College 8.27 5.16
414 Rasampalayam Pirivu 8.35 5.08
415 Manickam Palayam H.U 8.40 5.05
416 Vellakovil (Kamala Mill) 7.30 5.50
417 ManthaPuram (Vella kovil) 7.35 5.45
418 Mettupalayam (Vella kovil) 7.40 5.40
419 Aiyam Palayam Nall Road 7.42 5.38
420 Kumarandi Savadi 7.45 5.35
421 Vaikal Mettu Pudhur (Vellakovil) 7.47 5.33
22 | 45 [muthur 750 | 5.30
423 Velayutha Palayam 7.53 5.25
424 Selva Nagar (Moondru Road) 7.55 5.22
425 Thandam Palayam 7.58 5.18
426 Kanthasami Palayam 8.00 5.16
427 Kollan Kovil 8.03 5.13
428 MolaPalayam Nall Road 8.05 5.10
429 Arachalur 8.00 6.05
430 Thalavu Malai (Arachalur) 8.05 6.00
431 Palliyuthu (Arachalur) 8.10 5.55
432 Rataisutripalayam 8.13 5.47
433 Solipalayam (Poondurai) 8.20 5.37
434 46 Ashokapuram (Mullamparappu) 8.25 5.25
435 Chettipalayam 8.30 5.18
436 Telephone Nagar 8.32 5.17
437 Moolapalayam 8.33 5.15
438 Petrol Bunk (Moolapalayam) 8.35 5.14
439 Nadar Medu 8.37 5.12
440 Kollam Palayam (Lotus Hospital) 8.40 5.10




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
441 Puliampatti Bus Stand 7.00 6.45
442 Puliampatti Naal Road 7.05 6.40
443 Alathur 7.10 6.25
444 Loorthupuram 7.15 6.20
445 Thandukkaran Palayam 7.20 6.15
446 Sevur 7.25 6.20
447 Soolai (Avinashi) 7.30 6.10
448 Taluk Office (Avinashi) 7.35 6.05
249 | 47 [AvinashiOld Bus Stand 7.38 | 6.00
450 Avinashi New Bus Stand 7.40 5.55
451 Avinashi RTO Office 7.43 5.50
452 Palangarai 7.45 5.48
453 Maharaja College (Avinashi) 7.48 5.40
454 Perumanallur 8.01 5.20
455 Vijaymangalmam 8.25 5.00
456 Perundurai New Bus Stand 8.40 4.41
457 Perundurai Old Bus Stand 8.43 4.40
458 M.G.R. Nagar(Komarapalayam) 8.05 5.40
459 Kuppandapalayam 8.10 5.35
460 4 8 Seerampalayam 8.15 5.30
461 Avathi Palayam 8.20 5.25
462 Otta Methai (Pallipalayam) 8.25 5.20
463 ManiKoondu 8.35 5.10
464 Velli Tirupur 7.45 6.10
465 Patlur 7.50 6.05
466 Patlur (Nall Road) 7.55 6.00
467 Olakadam 8.00 5.45
468 Ettikuttai Medu 8.05 5.40
469 Mylampadi 8.10 5.35
470 49 ErappanaikanPalayam 8.15 5.30
471 SangaragoundanPalayam 8.17 5.25
472 Moonru Road 8.25 5.20
473 Oratchi Kottai 8.30 5.15
474 Rana Nagar (Bhavani) 8.33 5.10
475 Bhavani Old Bus Stand 8.35 5.05
476 Lakshmi Nagar (Bhavani) 8.40 5.00




KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), ERODE - 638 107.

Bus Route Number, Bus Stop, Time (2025-2026)

SI.No | Route No. Bus Stop Depature | Arrival
477 Kovil Vazhi Bus stand 7.30 6.10
478 Vivekanandha Vidhyalaya School 7.40 5.55
479 Chettipalayam (Tiruppur) 8.00 5.30
480 50 Deva School (Chettipalayam) 8.05 5.25
481 Pudhur Pirivu 8.10 5.20
482 Karatankaadu 8.15 5.15
483 GoundamPalayam Nall Road 8.20 5.10
484 Kodiyam Palayam Nall Road 8.22 5.05
485 Sathyamangalam 7.00 6.45
486 D.G Pudhur Nall Road 7.05 6.26
487 D.G Puidhur 7.06 6.25
488 T N Palayam 7.11 6.21
489 Pangala Pudhur Nall Road 7.12 6.20
490 Punjai Duriyampalayam 7.14 6.19
491 Kallipatti 7.16 6.18
492 Thaneerpandhal 7.18 6.17
493 Athani 7.20 6.15
494 Kaikatti (Athani) 7.23 6.12
495 Mevani 7.30 6.10
496 Keelvani 7.35 6.05
497 Nachimuthupuram 7.40 6.00
498 51 Rice Mill (Vembathi Pirivu) 7.41 5.58
499 Sakthi sugars hospital 7.44 5.56
500 Appakudal 7.45 5.55
501 Sandhaipettai 7.47 5.52
502 Perundalayur 7.50 5.50
503 Mettupalayam (Kavindapadi) 7.55 5.45
504 Pudhur (Kavindapadi) 8.00 5.40
505 Kavundapadi G.H. 8.05 5.35
506 Kavundapadi 8.08 5.30
507 Krishnapuram (Kanji kovil Pirivu) 8.13 5.24
508 Sempootham Palayam 8.20 5.15
509 Ellispettai 8.23 5.12
510 Kandhasamiyur 8.27 5.10
511 Thayirpalayam 8.32 5.05
512 Amman College Bus Stop 8.35 5.00




